

বাংলাদেশের স্কুর্শাজয়ন্তী Bangladesh

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives

• Go



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Chattogram Division Upazila & Union Road Widening & Strengthening Project(CDWSP) LGED Bhaban (level-5) West Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar

Dhaka-1207. www.lged.gov.bd



Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail



Date: 03/03/2024

Memo No.46.02.0000.695.07.001.2024-96

Request for Expression of Interest (REoI)

1.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Local Government, Rural Develo	opment & Co-operatives /Local Government Division			
2.	Agency	Local Government Engineering Department (LGED)				
3.	Procuring Entity Name	Project Director, Chattogram Division Upazila & Union Road Widening & Strengthening Project(CDWSP)				
4.	Procuring Entity Code	Not at present.				
5.	Procuring Entity District	Dhaka				
6.	Expression of Interest (EoI) for selection of Consulting firm	Consulting firm (National)				
7.	Title of Service	Design, Supervision and Monitoring consultancy under Chattogram Division Upazila & Union Road Widening & Strengthening Project (CDWSP) (Package No:CDWSP/S-01).				
8.	EoI Ref. No.	Memo No.46.02.0000.695.07.001.2024				
9.	Ref. Date	03-03-2024				
	INFORMATION	05-05-2024				
10.	Procurement Sub-Method	Quality Cost Based Selection (QCBS) Metho	od			
	DING INFORMATION					
11.	Budget and Source of Funds	GOB				
12.	Development Partners (if applicable)					
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION					
13.	Project Code (if applicable)	224393100				
14.	Project Name	Chattogram Division Upazila & Union Road Widening & Strengthening Project(CDWSP)				
15.	Place of EoI submission	Office of the Project Director, Chattogram Division Upazila & Union Road Widening & Strengthening Project(CDWSP). LGED Bhaban(Level-05),62,West Agargaon ,Sher-e-Bangla Nagor,Dhaka-1207.				
16.	EoI closing date & time	Date	Time			
		21.03.2024	01:00pm			
INFO	DRMATION FOR APPILICANT Brief Description of Assignment					
		 The main objective of consultancy service under this Terms of Reference (ToR) is to assist Local Government Engineering Department(LGED) to design, monitoring and supervision all activities in connection with the implementation of the Chattogram Division Upazila & Union Road Widening & Strengthening Project. Specific objectives of the consultancy are: To conduct physical surveys of the alignment to fix the proposed land acquisition; To undertake feasibility studies, including preliminary engineering design and cost estimates of subprojects; To conduct technical assessments of subprojects; To undertake detailed engineering designs, including specifications, drawings, and detailed cost estimates for BC Road with re-habilitation, and Widening, RCC Road, RCC drain, Bridge reconstruction and re-habilitation, Culverts reconstruction and re-habilitation, Bus Bay and Inter-section and related structures in different Upazila road and Union Road. To undertake social and environmental safeguards analysis based on detailed designs and preparation of necessary safeguard documentation for the ensuing project. To ensure construction monitoring, supervision and quality control. Assist in Implementing rural road and infrastructure works. Support the PMU in project planning, monitoring, reporting and financial management. The Consultancy Firm shall work under the PMU's guidance to ensure completion of tasks assigned in a professional and time-bound manner. 				
18	Experience, Resources & Delivery Capacity Required	The Consulting Firm shall have a general experience of at least 5 (five) years and practical experience with proven assignment record in Monitoring, Proper Supervision of the relevant Project work and Detail Design of similar type of structures at different locations in our country. The EOI shall be evaluated on the basis of the following documents: 1. Legal documents of the firm (Registration of Firm, TIN, VATs, trade license, etc.).				



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives



LGED District Portal Select			Go Home Projects Digital M	ap Road Database Webmail	
19.	Other information		 Age of firm (years in relevant business). Availability of key professionals for conducting similar types of assignments. Financial resources of the consultant (Turnover of last three years) Experience of the firm in similar task/assignments (example of experience of similar nature and for complexity including cost and duration of the assignment) Experience of the firm in other works (example of past experience of other nature of task including cost and duration of the assignment) Support Services of the firm (office space, support staff, equipment). Consulting firm will be selected in accordance with the procedures set out in the PPR-2008 		
17.			 (a) Consuming mm will be selected in accordance with the procedures set out in the FTR-2008 (b) Detailed information may be collected from the undersigned office during office hour. (c) RFP will be issued only to the short-listed firm(s) (d) Three set of EOI(01 Original and 02 Copies) are required to be submitted before the closing date and time to the undersigned office. (e) Any company or firm(s), debarred by CPTU will not be eligible for participating the EOI. 		
20.	Association with foreign firm is		Not encouraged.		
21.	Ref No	Phasing of Service	Location	Tentative Indicative start date	
	CDWSP/S-01	N/A	11(Eleven)no Districts of The Chittagong, Cox's Bazar, Rangamati, Bandarban, Khagrachhari, Feni, Lakshmipur, Noakhali, Cumilla, Brahmanbaria and Chandpur.	01.07.2024	
PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS		AILS	•		
22.	Name of Official Inviting EoI		Aminur Rashid Chowdhury		
23.	Designation of Official Inviting EoI		Project Director		
24.	Address of Official Inviting EoI		LGED Bhaban(Level-05),62,West Agargaon ,Sher-e-Bangla Nagor,Dhaka-1207.		
25.	Contact details of Official Inviting EoI		Telephone: 01711563090, E-mail: pd.cdwsp@lged.gov.bd		

• The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all EoIs.

(Aminur Rashid Chowdhury) Project Director Phone: 01711563090 pd.cdwsp@lged.gov.bd

Memo No.46.02.0000.695.07.001.2024-96

Date: 03/03/2024

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action:

1. Cheif Engineer, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.

2.CEO, BPPA, IMED, Planning Commission, Agargaon, Sher -e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka, He is requested to publish the into CPTU website.

3.Additinal Chief Engineer (Planning/RID&M/Maintenance/Urban Management), LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.

- 4. Superintendent Engineer (Procurement), LGED, HQ, Dhaka. He is requested to published to publish the notice into LGED website.
- 5.In-charge of MIS unit, LGED HQ, Dhaka. He is requested to publish the notice into LGED Website.

6. The editor, The daily Samakal/The Daily Star. He is requested to publish the EOI notice urgently at every edition in his Newspaper before 06-03-2024 for one day circulation only.

7.Notice Board.